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SOUNDING TEST RESULT 

Proyek   : Hotel 

Lokasi   : Sedan, Sariharjo, Ngaglik, Sleman 

Test No.  : Titik -1 

Ground Level  : Tanah Setempat 

Ground Water Level : - m 

 

Depth CR CR+LF LF TF Total 

(m) kgf/cm2 kgf/cm2 kgf/cm2 kgf/cm kgf/cm 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

0.2 0 0 0 0 0 

0.4 3 8 0.5 10 10 

0.6 5 11 0.6 12 22 

0.8 7 13 0.6 12 34 

1 10 16 0.6 12 46 

1.2 22 28 0.6 12 58 

1.4 21 27 0.6 12 70 

1.6 83 90 0.7 14 84 

1.8 84 88 0.4 8 92 

2 35 40 0.5 10 102 

2.2 22 27 0.5 10 112 

2.4 34 39 0.5 10 122 

2.6 33 37 0.4 8 130 

2.8 48 53 0.5 10 140 

3 74 80 0.6 12 152 

3.2 46 51 0.5 10 162 

3.4 52 61 0.9 18 180 

3.6 51 55 0.4 8 188 

3.8 22 27 0.5 10 198 

4 26 30 0.4 8 206 

4.2 23 27 0.4 8 214 

4.4 22 25 0.3 6 220 

4.6 18 23 0.5 10 230 

4.8 30 35 0.5 10 240 

5 32 37 0.5 10 250 
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5.2 35 40 0.5 10 260 

5.4 35 42 0.7 14 274 

5.6 40 45 0.5 10 284 

5.8 33 39 0.6 12 296 

6 75 99 2.4 48 344 

6.2 80 84 0.4 8 352 

6.4 61 67 0.6 12 364 

6.6 50 55 0.5 10 374 

6.8 77 85 0.8 16 390 

7 110 135 2.5 50 440 

7.2 115 130 1.5 30 470 

7.4 94 100 0.6 12 482 

7.6 110 130 2 40 522 

7.8 70 77 0.7 14 536 

8 52 58 0.6 12 548 

8.2 42 47 0.5 10 558 

8.4 20 25 0.5 10 568 

8.6 42 48 0.6 12 580 

8.8 36 47 1.1 22 602 

9 52 58 0.6 12 614 

9.2 150 180 3 60 674 

9.4 220 235 1.5 30 704 

9.6 130 150 2 40 744 

9.8 115 125 1 20 764 

10 250 280 3 60 824 

10.2 310 340 3 60 884 

10.4 250 275 2.5 50 934 

10.6 160 185 2.5 50 984 

10.8 260 280 2 40 1024 

11 240 275 3.5 70 1094 

11.2 210 245 3.5 70 1164 

11.4 150 170 2 40 1204 

11.6 155 170 1.5 30 1234 

11.8 230 270 4 80 1314 

12 225 255 3 60 1374 

12.2 215 250 3.5 70 1444 

12.4 180 210 3 60 1504 

12.6 200 240 4 80 1584 

12.8 185 205 2 40 1624 
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13 230 255 2.5 50 1674 

13.2 210 250 4 80 1754 

13.4 250 300 5 100 1854 

13.6 290 330 4 80 1934 

13.8 280 310 3 60 1994 

14 335 360 2.5 50 2044 

14.2 270 295 2.5 50 2094 

14.4 280 305 2.5 50 2144 

14.6 230 250 2 40 2184 

14.8 220 245 2.5 50 2234 

15 160 170 1 20 2254 

15.2 170 195 2.5 50 2304 

15.4 150 170 2 40 2344 

15.6 150 175 2.5 50 2394 

15.8 180 200 2 40 2434 

16 200 225 2.5 50 2484 

16.2 230 260 3 60 2544 

16.4 200 200 0 0 2544 

16.6 210 220 1 20 2564 

16.8 200 230 3 60 2624 

17 250 275 2.5 50 2674 

17.2 190 230 4 80 2754 

17.4 260 290 3 60 2814 

17.6 310 340 3 60 2874 

17.8 360 390 3 60 2934 

18 310 350 4 80 3014 

18.2 500 500 0 0 3014 
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SOUNDING TEST RESULT 

Proyek   : Hotel 

Lokasi   : Sedan, Sariharjo, Ngaglik, Sleman 

Test No.  : Titik -1 

Ground Level  : Tanah Setempat 

Ground Water Level : - m 

 

 

 

SOUNDING TEST RESULT 
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Proyek   : Hotel 

Lokasi   : Sedan, Sariharjo, Ngaglik, Sleman 

Test No.  : Titik -2 

Ground Level  : Tanah Setempat 

Ground Water Level : - m 

 

Depth CR CR+LF LF TF Total 

(m) kgf/cm2 kgf/cm2 kgf/cm2 kgf/cm kgf/cm 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

0.2 0 0 0 0 0 

0.4 12 17 0.5 10 10 

0.6 10 15 0.5 10 20 

0.8 7 11 0.4 8 28 

1 12 15 0.3 6 34 

1.2 23 26 0.3 6 40 

1.4 18 22 0.4 8 48 

1.6 20 24 0.4 8 56 

1.8 21 25 0.4 8 64 

2 25 30 0.5 10 74 

2.2 42 48 0.6 12 86 

2.4 47 52 0.5 10 96 

2.6 40 44 0.4 8 104 

2.8 41 46 0.5 10 114 

3 60 65 0.5 10 124 

3.2 79 86 0.7 14 138 

3.4 56 63 0.7 14 152 

3.6 103 111 0.8 16 168 

3.8 98 105 0.7 14 182 

4 46 55 0.9 18 200 

4.2 30 35 0.5 10 210 

4.4 25 30 0.5 10 220 

4.6 21 25 0.4 8 228 

4.8 22 27 0.5 10 238 

5 23 28 0.5 10 248 

5.2 25 30 0.5 10 258 

5.4 24 31 0.7 14 272 
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5.6 38 45 0.7 14 286 

5.8 40 45 0.5 10 296 

6 110 145 3.5 70 366 

6.2 160 175 1.5 30 396 

6.4 170 200 3 60 456 

6.6 50 57 0.7 14 470 

6.8 40 46 0.6 12 482 

7 31 35 0.4 8 490 

7.2 34 40 0.6 12 502 

7.4 28 33 0.5 10 512 

7.6 17 25 0.8 16 528 

7.8 19 24 0.5 10 538 

8 24 36 1.2 24 562 

8.2 40 45 0.5 10 572 

8.4 44 50 0.6 12 584 

8.6 66 70 0.4 8 592 

8.8 78 81 0.3 6 598 

9 45 56 1.1 22 620 

9.2 22 28 0.6 12 632 

9.4 22 25 0.3 6 638 

9.6 46 50 0.4 8 646 

9.8 90 94 0.4 8 654 

10 80 85 0.5 10 664 

10.2 77 81 0.4 8 672 

10.4 118 121 0.3 6 678 

10.6 133 145 1.2 24 702 

10.8 160 170 1 20 722 

11 145 170 2.5 50 772 

11.2 165 185 2 40 812 

11.4 110 140 3 60 872 

11.6 125 150 2.5 50 922 

11.8 155 170 1.5 30 952 

12 180 210 3 60 1012 

12.2 200 230 3 60 1072 

12.4 110 135 2.5 50 1122 

12.6 190 210 2 40 1162 

12.8 220 250 3 60 1222 

13 240 270 3 60 1282 

13.2 280 330 5 100 1382 
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13.4 250 280 3 60 1442 

13.6 210 260 5 100 1542 

13.8 310 340 3 60 1602 

14 200 240 4 80 1682 

14.2 250 265 1.5 30 1712 

14.4 265 285 2 40 1752 

14.6 245 260 1.5 30 1782 

14.8 240 255 1.5 30 1812 

15 200 230 3 60 1872 

15.2 190 220 3 60 1932 

15.4 200 215 1.5 30 1962 

15.6 170 182 1.2 24 1986 

15.8 185 195 1 20 2006 

16 220 240 2 40 2046 

16.2 210 234 2.4 48 2094 

16.4 250 272 2.2 44 2138 

16.6 230 250 2 40 2178 

16.8 220 240 2 40 2218 

17 240 265 2.5 50 2268 

17.2 200 220 2 40 2308 

17.4 250 275 2.5 50 2358 

17.6 280 300 2 40 2398 

17.8 290 310 2 40 2438 

18 230 250 2 40 2478 

18.2 310 340 3 60 2538 

18.4 330 355 2.5 50 2588 

18.6 350 375 2.5 50 2638 

18.8 500 500 0 0 2638 
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SOUNDING TEST RESULT 

Proyek   : Hotel 

Lokasi   : Sedan, Sariharjo, Ngaglik, Sleman 

Test No.  : Titik -2 

Ground Level  : Tanah Setempat 

Ground Water Level : - m 

 

 


